Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Commissioner of Taxes

Taxes Zone-6, Dhaka

209/A-B, Shaheed Sayed Nazrul Islam Sarani, Purana Paltan, Dhaka. www.taxeszone6.gov.bd

No:-1-E-89(Part-3)/2022-2023/

Date: 01 December, 2022

Notification

Md Shipan Mia, Stenographer Cum-Computer Operator, Office of the Joint Commissioner of Taxes, Inspecting Range-3, Taxes Zone-6, Dhaka has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh leave) for visiting Saudi Arabia during 15-01-2023 to 30-01-2023 or 16 days starting from the date of actual departure. He has been granted this leave for Umrah Hajj at Saudi Arabia, under the following terms and conditions.

Terms and Conditions:

- (a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- (b) All the expenses of this Umrah Hajj will be borned by himself;
- (c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- (d) There will be no financial involvement of Bangladesh Government with this leave.

5d-

01.12.2022

(Md. Lutful Azeem) Commissioner of Taxes Taxes Zone-6, Dhaka.

No:-1-E-89(Part-3)/2022-2023/ 1162 (1-5)

Date: 01 December, 2022

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to (not in accordance with seniority):-

- 01. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 02. Chief Accounts and Finance officer, Internal Resources Division, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 03. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal (R.) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 104. Md Shipan Mia, Stenographer Cum-Computer Operator, Office of the Joint ommissioner of Taxes, Inspecting Range-3, Taxes Zone-6, Dhaka.
- 05. Office Copy.

01, 12, 2022 Md. Hasanur Rahman

Deputy Commissioner of Taxes Head Quarter (Admin)

Taxes Zone-6, Dhaka.

Phone: 02-55112405 (Off)